



Chief Executive: Joe Harrison

Chair: Alison Davis

Standing Way Eaglestone Milton Keynes MK6 5LD 01908 660033 www.mkuh.nhs.uk

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on Monday 13th May 2024. I am pleased to confirm the following.

As of 1 Jan 2024:

Total population size served by Regional Board

Milton Keynes Population 288,200

Number of hospitals providing oncology services

One in Milton Keynes

Total number of consultant haematologists employees; specialist haematology registrars employed; consultant haematologists specialising in multiple myeloma; haematology clinical nurse specialists employed and multiple myeloma clinical nurse specialists.

2 Consultants, 4 SPR, 2 CNS

During 2023 (1 Jan – 31 Dec), please provide the:

Total number of multiple myeloma (MM) cases diagnosed (Please state which code(s) were used)

11 C900

If known, how many people were diagnosed with smouldering multiple myeloma?

Unable to differentiate on this data.

How many in-person haematology-based consultation/telephone haematology-based consultations/ video haematology-based consultation took place for people diagnosed with MM?

Unable to extract specific data as these are logged as haematology appointments.

During 2023 (1 Jan – 31 Dec):

Were multiple myeloma (MM) patients discussed/reviewed at a MM specific MDT or general haematology MDT?





Chief Executive: Joe Harrison

Chair: Alison Davis

Specific MDT linked with Oxford University Hospital

How frequently did MDT meetings meet?

Weekly

What percentage of MM patients diagnosed in 2023 were reviewed/discussed at a MDT?

11

Which professionals/disciplines are represented on MDT meetings for MM?

Haematologist, radiologist, pathologist, SPR, CNS, MDT coordinator

What supportive and palliative care services are available for MM patients?

Consultant in palliative care and specialist CNS support

Please be advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.